

# Saturday, April 27, 2024 Downtown Roseboro, NC 10:00 am – 4:00 pm

Vendor/ Organization Name:	
Contact Person:	Phone #:
Address:	City/State/Zip:
Email:	
goods and/or offer products for sale. We we non-profit organizations to sell fundraising i food trucks. The BloomFest Committee is is of the highest quality. The Town of Rose	vite local artists, businesses, and craftsmen to exhibit their buld also like to extend this invitation to local churches and tems. No food-related items are to be sold, except for making a concerted effort to ensure that all work exhibited boro and the BloomFest Committee reserves the right to the. Please fill this application out in its entirety.
List below the type of arts, crafts, items and BloomFest:	d/or exhibits that will be showcased or for sale at
their participation with BloomFest. We ask BloomFest on your social media account. E	es all vendors and non-profit organizations to publicize that you highlight all items your team will offer at se sure to tag @discoverroseboro on Facebook. The so longer active, all updates can be found on the Discover
Vendor Fees	
spaces are assigned on a first-come, first-s	- \$50.00 per spot (1 spot is roughly 12' x 12'). Vendor erved basis and fees are non-refundable. To guarantee a ation along with the appropriate fees as soon as possible. <b>2024.</b>
How many spots will you need?	

### **Electricity**

Electricity Fee - \$15.00 per hook up, as available NO GENERATORS are allowed for street vendors.

Will you	need electricity? Yes	. No	If yes, how many hook ups will you need?	
vviii vou	i need electricity? Tes	S NO	if yes, now many nook ups will you need?	

### **Vendor Rules**

- All exhibits are outdoors. All exhibitors must provide their own tables, chairs, display materials and rain/sun protection.
- It is HIGHLY encouraged for exhibitors to provide their own "Tailgate Tent". "Tailgate Tents" cannot display offensive logos or slogans and must be deemed appropriate by festival chair.
- Exhibitors are required to be open for business between the hours of 10:00 am and 4:00 pm.
- Exhibits are not to be dismantled before 4:00 pm. NO EXCEPTIONS!
- Set up information will be provided closer to the date of the event.
- Vendors are to provide trash cans for their customers and for disposing of their own trash.
- Organizations and non-profit groups are encouraged to find ways to engage with festival audience, such as crafts, carnival games (for example: plinko, tic-tac-toe table, mini golf, fishbowl, ring toss, photo booth, duck pond game, basketball/football toss challenge, etc.), and/or activities showcasing your organization/programs/etc.

Please make check payable to: Town of Roseboro "BloomFest"

## Mail your completed application and payment to:

Town of Roseboro ATTN: BloomFest PO Box 848 Roseboro, North Carolina 28382

**APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY APRIL 5, 2024.** Applicants will be notified, by email, of acceptance or denial on or before April 12, 2024. The BloomFest Committee reserves the right to deny any application. In the event of denial of application, a full refund or vendor fees will be issued.

For more information on this event or other Roseboro events, please visit the following:

Website: www.roseboronc.com/bloomfest/page/bloomfest

Facebook: @roseboronc or @discoverroseboro

### Disclaimer

#### THERE WILL BE NO RAIN DATE.

In case of HAZARDOUS weather, the BloomFest organizers reserve the right to cancel. In either case, there will be NO REFUNDS of any vendor fees.

By signing this vendor application, I/we acknowledge/agree to the terms set forth in this vendor application and will abide by them, to include the following:

- I/We understand the BloomFest Committee has the right to deny vendor participation in future events if vendor leaves festival prior to 4:00 pm.
- I/We enter all my/our work at my/our own risk and further understand the Town of Roseboro nor BloomFest Committee can be held responsible for any damages, thefts, or losses.
- I/We agree to the BloomFest Committee and Town of Roseboro personnel reserves the right to use photographs and video taken during BloomFest of exhibitor, exhibitor's booth, and personnel. These images will be used to promote festival.

Signature:	Date:

The BloomFest Committee would also like to invite you and your loved ones to join us Downtown on Friday night, April 26<sup>th</sup> to kick off BloomFest weekend with the Rhythm Express Band of Rocky Mount. Vendors will not set up until the morning of April 27th, more details will be emailed the week of BloomFest.